

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O2017-5818					
Туре:	Ordi	nance S	Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/26	/2017 I I	n control:	City Council		
		F	inal action:	9/6/2017		
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for National Association of Realtors					
Sponsors:	Reil	Reilly, Brendan				
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege					
Attachments:	1. O2017-5818.pdf					
		Action Du	Acti	on	Result	
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	••••	Result	
Date 9/6/2017	Ver. 1	City Council		sed	Pass	
		•	Pas			

Se It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, one (1) Vault(s) under the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 437 N. Rush St..

Said Vault(s) at E. Hubbard Street measure(s):

One (1) at thirty-nine point seven five (39.75) feet in length, and ten (10) feet in width for a total of three hundred ninetyseven point five (397.5) square feet. Existing vault will be utilized for operational purposes and storage.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Office of Underground Coordination).

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1128719 herein granted the sum of two thousand one hundred eighty-eight (\$2,188.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way. Alderman

File #: O2017-5818, Version: 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) yearsfjgjjasand after Date of Passage.

(Page 2 of 4)

Page 1

HEIGHT OF VAULT 8 0 TO CROWN OF BARREL VAULT 6 10 TO BOTTOM OF STEEL BEAMS FLOOR SLAB OF VAULT = 98 BELOW GRADE

COLUMN

0!

STUD PARTITION WALLS

MASONRY WALLS

PLAN NORTH

HUBBARD ST VAULT PLAN

1/8=10

SHIVEhIATTERY

ARCHITECTURE+ENGINEERING 440 North Wells St Ste 320 Chicago IL 61654 Iowa I Illinois I Indiana 437 RUSH VAULT ALONG HUBBARD

EXISTING CONDITIONS 427 Rush SI | Chicago IL 60611 12(29/2016 SCALE FIELD BOOK REFERENCE DRAWING

PROJECT NO 7152770

ISSUED FOR REVIEW